

Lacosamide is a medication used to treat seizures in people with epilepsy. It is available in tablet and oral solution forms, and works by stabilising the electrical activity in the brain to prevent seizures.

Epilepsy is a neurological condition characterised by recurrent seizures. Seizures occur when there is abnormal electrical activity in the brain. Lacosamide is used to treat focal-onset seizures, which start in a specific area of the brain and can spread to other areas. It may be used alone or in combination with other antiepileptic drugs.

Lacosamide should be taken as directed by a specialist. The dosage will depend on a number of factors, including the patient's age, weight, and the severity of their seizures. It is typically taken twice daily, and may be taken with or without food.

Side effects of lacosamide can include dizziness, headache, double vision, nausea, and vomiting. More serious side effects are rare, but can include severe skin rashes, allergic reactions, and suicidal thoughts. It is important to speak with a healthcare professional if any side effects occur.

Lacosamide can interact with other medications, so it is important to inform a healthcare provider of all medications being taken, including over-the-counter medications and supplements.

Lacosamide is an effective medication for treating seizures in people with epilepsy. It is important to follow the directions of a healthcare provider and report any side effects.